RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET -- TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
BONAR INC.	BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.
(Canada corporation)	2380 McDowell Road Burlington, ON L7R 4A1 Canada
	(Canada corporation)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DESIGNATIONS OF DOMESTIC
	REPRESENTATIVE ARE ATTACHED.
AMALGAMATION	PLEASE NOTE THAT THERE IS ONLY ONE
Execution Date: July 2, 2000	RECEIVING PARTY, WHOSE CORPORATE
	NAME INCLUDES ALL THE WORDING
	BEFORE AND AFTER THE SLASH.
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.: Additional numbers attached? No. 5. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS: TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300 BOSTON, MA 02110 Tel. 617-426-5553	B. Trademark Registration Nos. 1454306 1484317 1678579 2163638 2306451 2393784 Additional numbers attached? NO. 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 6 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 165 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8. 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 501427
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy H. Hiebert June 19, 2002 10. Total pages: 8	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Signature TRADEMARK
¹⁸⁹³ .02 ^H 700014151	REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0342

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

Reg. No.

: 1,454,306

Issued

: August 25, 1987

For

: BONAC

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLE 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial)

Attorney for Registrant

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

Reg. No. : 1,484,317

Issued : April 12, 1988

For : BONPAC

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant

5/19/02 15:21 SGS NO.932 **D**05

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

Reg. No. : 1,678,579

Issued : March 10, 1992

For : BONFOLD

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant

5/19/02 15:21 SGS NO.932 **P**06

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

Reg. No. : 2,163,638

Issued : June 9, 1998

For : BONTITE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial) Attorney for Registrant

15:21 NO.932 5/19/02 SGS **P**07

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

: 2,306,451 Req. No.

Issued : January 4, 2000

For : E X TECH

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 (617) 426-5553 (direct dial)

Attorney for Registrant

3/19/02 15:22 SGS NO.932 **P**08

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Assignee : BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

Reg. No. : 2,393,784

Issued : October 10, 2000

For : PARADIGM TECHNOLOGY FILMS

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant/Assignee hereby designates Timothy H. Hiebert, c/o Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP, 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300, Boston, MA 02110, its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 19, 2002

Timothy H. Hiebert Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110

(617) 426-5553 (direct dial)

Attorney for Registrant

P02



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3046335

I hereby certify that

3038732 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

BONAR INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

BONAR PACKAGING CORP./EMBALLAGE BONAR CORP.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 2, 2000

Date of Amalgamation

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0349